

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/335/2005
IA No.GA/3/2026, GA/4/2026

IN THE GOODS OF:
NABA KUMAR SAHOO, DEC. -
AND
IN THE MATTER OF:
JHARNA RANI SAHOO & ANR.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 10th April, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Subir Sabud, Adv.
Mr. Surajit Maity, Adv.
... for the applicant

The Court:- The Learned Advocate representing the applicant submitted to have filed an application for restoration of PLA/335/2005. He had served notice upon the Learned Advocate representing the respondents. However, none appeared to represent the respondents.

Let the matter be fixed under the heading "To Be Mentioned" on 21st April, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)