

OD-10

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/335/2005
IA No.GA/3/2026, GA/4/2026

IN THE GOODS OF:
NABA KUMAR SAHOO, DEC.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 8th May, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Subir Sabud, Adv.
Mr. Surajit Maity, Adv.
... for the petitioners

Mr. Samir Kumar Adhikari, Adv.
... for the respondent

The Court:- The Learned Advocate representing the applicant as well as Learned Advocate representing Arun Kumar Sahoo are present.

Considering the averments in paragraph-5 in IA No.GA/3/2026 arising out of GA/1/2017 as well as IA No.GA/4/2026 arising out of GA/2/2017 which appear to be explanatory and satisfactory, the order dated 5th December, 2025 is recalled.

The aforesaid two applications being GA/1/2017 and GA/2/2017 be restored to its original file and number.

The Learned Advocate representing both the parties submit the pleadings to have been completed in the application being PLA/335/2005.

Next date be fixed on 25th June, 2026, for further hearing.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)